

June 23, 2017

Announcement 1398

**Update for Provider Type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.):**

**Pediatric Surgery Claims Reprocessed**

Update to [Web Announcement 1193](#): Claims submitted by provider type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.) for pediatric surgical codes 30000-39999 with dates of service on or after January 1, 2016, that processed before April 18, 2016, (without modifiers) or before July 12, 2016, (with modifiers) and paid at the regular rate instead of the pediatric enhancement rate have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims are reflected on remittance advices dated June 30, 2017.